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SBF Surveys / Polls: Where are we now L
SBF Surveys / Polls

2019

" Pre-Budget Poll on Business Outlook for 2H2019 & Beyond (21t Aug) — Findings presented at DPM
Dialogue on 29t Aug.

2020

= Covid-19 & ‘Unity’ Budget 2020 Survey (17t Feb to 10" Mar)

= ‘Unity’ Budget 2020 Webinar Poll (13t Mar)

= ‘Resilience’ Budget 2020 Webinar Poll (2" Apr).

= Survey on Resilience / Solidarity Budgets 2020 (27t Mar to 17t Apr).

= Survey on Covid-19 and its Impact on Foreign Business Operations (25" Mar to 17t Apr).
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Overview of Key Findings 5,
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88% of SMEs experienced a fall in revenues of > 10%, compared to 67% of large companies.

Decline in demand, managing wage costs and supply chain disruptions were the top challenges
for both SMEs and large companies.

31% of SMEs placed excess manpower on no-pay leave, while 48% of large companies said excess
manpower was not an issue.

On the Resilience Budget, most SMEs (57%) thought that more measures are required, while
large companies said it will help save jobs (81%) and is impactful (76%).

On the Solidarity Budget, SMEs thought that it helps save jobs, while large companies said it
helps save jobs, is timely, addresses immediate needs and is impactful.

‘Enhanced Job Support Scheme’ is the top Resilience and Solidarity budget measure that SMEs
and large companies find useful.



Profile of Respondents: 171 responses, 88% of which were SMEs 5§é'ﬁ:§£gi‘§\§fo~
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Company Category

Large Company /\
Enterprise
12%

SME (Grp annual
sales not more
than S$100 million
OR Grp
employment size
not more than 200
workers)
88%

n=171



There was a good spread of respondents across various industry . sisnes
sectors

Apex Business Chamber

Main Industry

Hotels, Restaurants & Banki & | Administrative & Support
Accommodations anxing 0 nsurance Service Activities
Other Financial & Insurance 4% 1 %o 1%

Activities (e.g. HoIdlng/Investment

Companies, etc
P 5% ) D, Construction & Civil
Engineering
14%
Retail Trade Al
6%
Educoatlon/ - Manufacturing (e.g. Food,
6% Textiles, Paper Products,
Chemicals, Metals, etc)

13%
Others (e.g. (i) Agriculture & Fishing, (i) —
Water Supply, Sewerage & Waste
Management, (iii) Defence, (iv) Arts,

Entertainment & Recreation, etc)

9% ———__ Wholesale Trade
12%
Professional Services
9%

IT & Related Serv Logistics &;ir(;nsportatlon n=171

9%
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88% of SMEs experienced a fall in revenues of > 10%, compared ) eisnes
to 67% of large companies

Covid-19 Impact on Business Revenues
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mSME = Large Company / Enterprise = Total

Q: To what extent has your LOCAL business revenue been affected since the onset of the COVID-19 outbreak? n=171
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Decline in demand, managing wage costs and supply chain disruptions 5;&';;@%35?0”
were the top challenges for both SMEs and large companies

Apex Business Chamber

Top Challenges Local Businesses Face

T T

Decline in demand s 71% I
| e 77%
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| Managing wage COStS I i s 52%
e 67%
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Shortage of manpower due to border controls _380/43%
P 38%

I 39%
Payments on property rentals " 29% ) o
I 38%

Increase in business costs (e.g. increase in raw material E——————— 2%;
S 24%

costs, cleaning costs, etc.) e 23%

_ H 1%
No Impact 0%
1 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
mSME ®mLarge Company/ Enterprise = Total

Q: Can you share your top three challenges for LOCAL business operations during this period? n=171
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31% of SMEs placed excess manpower on no-pay leave, while 48% 5;&%‘3&%%25
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of large companies said excess manpower was not an issue
Measures Taken on Manpower
50% |48%|

29% 2904 29%

45%

40%

35% Z%

30% 29%

250 | 24% o

20% | 194

15% 4%

10% [ 10%
5% i l
0%

Staff are placed on Reduction in work Pay cuts have been  No Impact and  No choice but to lay
no-pay leave hours instituted therefore business off staff
as usual

23%
19% 18%

10%

mSME mLarge Company / Enterprise = Total

Q: What are some of the measures undertaken by your company where there is excess manpower? n=171
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‘Enhanced Job Support Scheme’ is the top Resilience Budget i;éﬁ'g‘s;ﬁg%%%fm
measure most SMEs and large companies find useful

Most Useful Resilience Budget Measures

I I I | | | [ I I | | | [ I I | | | [ I I | | | [ I 1

Enhanced Job Support Scheme — 25% wage offset and raising of 747"/60% I

monthly qualifying wage ceiling to $4,600 for 3 quarters 74%

3-month automatic deferment of income tax payments for companies =62% 67%
(April — June) e 63%

I 62%
1-year freeze on Government fees and charges N 529%
D 61%

Transformation Efforts — Up to 90% & 80% support under Enterprise e 57%
Development Grant (EDG) and Productivity Solutions Grant (PSG), N 71%
respectively T 59%

Co-fund businesses to undertake professional cleaning of premises —51% 67%
which experienced a confirmed Covid-19 case e 53%

enhancements to cover eligible courses, starting before 1 Jan 2021 o 519% ’

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
mSME ®mLarge Company/ Enterprise = Total

Q: Which of these new Resilience Budget measures will likely benefit your company? n=171



On the Resilience Budget, most SMEs (57%) thought that more
measures are required, while large companies said it will help save job

(81%) and is impactful (76%)
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Views on Resilience Budget

Concerned that there are still insufficient measures to
help lighten the impact of COVID-19 on businesses

It helps to save jobs.

It addresses the immediate needs of businesses

It is impactful, timely & instils business confidence

There is an adequate balance between long term and
short-term measures

The measures are comprehensive enough to help
workers build capabilities for the future

= SME

Q: Overall, what is your view of the Resilience Budget?

0%

= Large Company / Enterprise

T 5T%
I 43%
I 55%

20% 40%

= Total

60% 80% 100%

n=171
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‘Enhanced Job Support Scheme’ is the top Solidarity Budget 552?&%%%,
measure SMEs and large companies find useful

Most Useful Solidarity Budget Measures

________________________1

T 0%
D 92%

L | | | | ] | | | | | ] | | | | | ] | | | | | ] J
E—— 1%

S 80%
e 73%

I Enhanced Job Support Scheme — raising the wage support for all

0
firms to 75% of gross monthly wages in April 100% I

New Bill to ensure property owners pass on the Property Tax
Rebate for 2020 in full to tenants

—_—" 719%
Waiver of monthly Foreign Worker Levy due in April I 609%
6%

E— 62%
I 60%
D 62%

Foreign Worker Levy Rebate of $750 for each work permit or S pass
holder in April

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120%
mSME ®mLarge Company/ Enterprise = Total

Q: Which of these new Solidarity Budget measures will likely benefit your company? n=26
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On the Solidarity Budget, SMEs thought that it helps save jobs, while 5;%‘@%%%;”
large companies said it helps save jobs, is timely, addresses immediate

needs and is impactful Views on Solidarity Budget

_ T 549
It helps to save jobs N 60%

65%

Concerned that there are still insufficient measures to help * 42%
lighten the impact of COVID-19 on businesses S 46%

Timely relief to help my business tide over the 1-month
‘circuit breaker' period

It addresses the immediate needs of businesses

It is impactful, timely & instils business confidence

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%
mSME w®mLarge Company / Enterprise = Total

Q: Overall, what is your view of the Solidarity Budget? n=26
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Survey on Foreign Business Operations



Overview of Key Findings i,
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* 94% of SMEs experienced a fall in revenues of > 10%, compared to 88% of
large companies.

* Travel ban is the top challenge overseas business operations face for both
SMEs (83%) and large companies (88%).

* Most SMEs (68%) and large companies (88%) intend to delay their
internationalisation plans.
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Company Category

Large Company / 4

Enterprise
18%

SME (Grp annual
sales not more
than S$100 million
OR Grp
employment size
not more than 200

y workers)

82%
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Services (14%), and Wholesale Trade (14%) sectors
Retail Trade Main Industry
3% lth & Social Services Other Financial & Insurance Activities
Hotels, Restaurants & 3% } / (e.g. Holding/Investment Coy, etc)
: 1%
Accommodations \0 Real Estate Activities
5% 1%
Others [e.g. (i) Agriculture &
Fishing, (ii) Water Supply,
Sewerage & Waste \Manufacturing (e.0.
Management, (iii) Defence, Food, Textiles, Paper
(iv) Arts, Entertainment & Products, Chemicals,
Recreation, etc] Metals, etc)
6% 22%
Logistics &
Transportation
6% /
Construction & Civil
Engm(()e =g \Professmnal Services
8% 14%
Educatior/
9%
IT & Related Services \Wholesale Trade n =88

9% 14%
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Most respondents have presence in Malaysia (45%) and
China (32%)

Presence Overseas
Korea Brunei _Bangladesh

6% Carg(l?/;) dla\ 5% / 3%  Laos
Japan\\ S 2% Malaysia

0
6% 5%

Sri Lanka
9%
Europe
16%
Myanmar |

— China
32%

17%
Middle East & Africa/
17%
\Indonesia
26%
Indi
9%
| / \ Thailand
Vietham Philippines 24%

20% 23%
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94% of SMEs experienced a fall in revenues of > 10%, compared

to 88% of large companies
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Covid-19 Impact on Business Revenues
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Q: To what extent has your overseas business revenue been affected since the onset of the COVID-19 outbreak?
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Travel ban is the top challenge overseas business operations face 5;33153‘@%35;”
for both SMEs (83%) and large companies (88%)

Top Challenges Overseas Businesses Face
I Travel bans are affecting my business development activities and e ——- 83

. 88%
operations. 84%

Market conditions and weak demand for my produ Ct and/or e —— 6685@0

services. s

Manpower unable to return to work in factories or offices, NEEE——————————— 43%
hampering operations. P 47%

In-market government control measures such as closure of - . 437
) . . . D 31%
customer-facing outlets, restrictions on crowd sizes and social.. s 41%

Supply of raw materials and/or intermediate inputs disrupted as a m 40%
. . .. 0
result of export restrictions or new policies. I 35%

Export of my products and/or services impeded as a result of new F 26%
. 0
trade or export regulations. I 23%

Difficulty in implementing Business Continuity Plan (BCP) for my B 13%

: . . P 25Y%
overseas operations or adapting my overseas business model. s 15% ’

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mSME mLarge Company/ Enterprise = Total

Q: Can you share your top three challenges for overseas business operations during this period? n =88



Most SMEs (68%) and large companies (88%) intend to delay theirigé'ﬁggﬁ%%gfm
internationalisation plans
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Effect on Internationalisation Plans

80%
63% 72%
70% |
60% I
50% |
40% | I
30% I
20% | 15% 149
10% | 6% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 30
0% | H * = 1 0 0
0
Will delay my I Have cancelled any Had no Has no impact and This is an opportunity
| internationalisation, internationalisation  internationalisation  will continue with ~ for me to expand and
plans for the time I plans for the plans in the first existing internationalise.
being. J foreseeable future. place. internationalisation

plans.
mSME mLarge Company/ Enterprise = Total

Q: To what extent has the COVID-19 situation affected your internationalisation plans overseas? n =388
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Thank You

If you need any clarifications, kindly
contact:

}Y .‘ research@sbf.org.sg



